

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7995/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2006 in LPA No. 266/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI TOURISM & TPT DEV.CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.C.AGGRAWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr. Ankit Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Sikdar, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master