

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2608 OF 2006

DELHI TOURISM & TPT DEV.CORPN. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.C.AGGRAWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification of Court's order dated 12.05.2006 and office report)

Date: 02/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arun Jaitely, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankit Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Kumar Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. M.V. Kini, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kini, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit shall be filed within three weeks. Thereafter, rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Let the matter be placed for final hearing in the first weeks of April, 2007.

In the meantime the contempt proceedings shall stand stayed.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master