

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2608 OF 2006

DELHI TOURISM & TPT DEV.CORPN. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.C.AGGRAWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(application on behalf of R.No.1 for setting aside illegal order dated 23.05.2007 issued by petitioner-DTTDC in violation of orders of this Hon'ble Court and office report)

Date: 11/06/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

Mr. V.B. Joshi ,Adv

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Put up after summer vacation.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY AGGARWAL)
COURT MASTER