

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2608 OF 2006

DELHI TOURISM & TPT DEV.CORPN. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.C.AGGRAWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) on behalf of Respondent No.1 for setting aside illegal order dated 23/05/2007 issued by the petitioner - DTTDC in violation of orders of this Hon'ble Court and with office report)

Date: 06/12/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG  
Mr. Ankit Singhal,Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Jha,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.  
  
Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv.  
Mr. M.V. Kini,Adv.  
Mr. Kailash Pandey,Adv.  
  
Mr. S.R. Singh,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ranbir Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Pandita,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

....2/-

- 2-

In the facts and circumstances of the present case,  
we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order.

The civil appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

It is needless to say that this order shall not in any  
manner affect proceeding, if any, pending against the  
respondent.

The applications for intervention and direction are  
rejected.

No costs.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2608 OF 2006

Delhi Transport Tourist Development Corpn. ...Appellant(s)

Versus

R.C. Aggarwal & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the present case, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order.

The civil appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

It is needless to say that this order shall not in any manner affect proceeding, if any, pending against the respondent.

The applications for intervention and direction are rejected.  
No costs.

.....J.  
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.  
[G.S. SINGHVI]

New Delhi,  
December 06, 2007.